
H.R.F.C. U13s

COMMANDO 7 FITNESS

Instructions

• These exercises were devised by a Physical Training Instructor from The Royal 
Marines. At the end of the 10 week programme, you will have above average 
levels of fitness. 

• The 7 exercises will take a maximum of 12 minutes per day to complete. 
• Allow 30 seconds rest / recovery between each exercise. 
• There are 3 levels of intensity, A, B & C – which are age related and refer to the 

number of repetitions allocated to each exercise. You will all fall into the A 
category. Maybe encourage your Parents to complete these exercises with you! 

• You may find that in the early weeks you find the routine relatively easy. 
However, do not jump ahead; even if you find the early weeks easy, this will not 
be the case for later weeks. Still complete the exercises in a thorough and non-
rushed manner. 

• Do not rush the exercises; a slowly worked programme is infinitely better than 
one that is rushed through. Look at quality over speed of completion. 

• Do the exercises correctly; e.g.: a press up is performed with your hands situated 
underneath your shoulders. In addition, your chest should touch the ground 
slightly. DO NOT place hands out wide and DO NOT rush the exercise. 

• The routine will be incorporated into Training on a Tuesday and a Sunday – 
where practical. The coaches will assess your progress at these sessions; these 
assessments will contribute to selection for games. 

• If you miss a day, make up the next day. Do not get out of sync with your team 
mates in the squad. 

• Tick off the relevant days routine in the progress chart, once you have completed 
each session; maybe place on bedroom / kitchen wall. 

• Enjoy the routine; these are meant to be fun and you will be surprised at the 
improvement in your fitness which will be achieved very quickly. 
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NAME: 

Week 1 

Monday 18-Feb 
Tuesday 19-Feb 
Wednesday 20-Feb 
Thursday 21-Feb 
Friday 22-Feb 
Saturday 23-Feb 
Sunday 24-Feb 

Week 2 

Monday 25-Feb 
Tuesday 26-Feb 
Wednesday 27-Feb 
Thursday 28-Feb 
Friday 29-Feb 
Saturday 01-Mar 
Sunday 02-Mar 

Week 3 

Monday 03-Mar 
Tuesday 04-Mar 
Wednesday 05-Mar 
Thursday 06-Mar 
Friday 07-Mar 
Saturday 08-Mar 
Sunday 09-Mar 

Week 4 

Monday 10-Mar 
Tuesday 11-Mar 
Wednesday 12-Mar 
Thursday 13-Mar 
Friday 14-Mar 
Saturday 15-Mar 
Sunday 16-Mar 

Week 5 

Monday 17-Mar 
Tuesday 18-Mar 
Wednesday 19-Mar 
Thursday 20-Mar 
Friday 21-Mar 
Saturday 22-Mar 
Sunday 23-Mar 
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Week 6 

Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 
Saturday 
Sunday 

Week 7 

Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 
Saturday 
Sunday 

Week 8 

Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 
Saturday 
Sunday 

Week 9 

Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 
Saturday 
Sunday 

Week 10 

Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 
Saturday 
Sunday 

24-Mar 
25-Mar 
26-Mar 
27-Mar 
28-Mar 
29-Mar 
30-Mar 

31-Mar 
01-Apr 
02-Apr 
03-Apr 
04-Apr 
05-Apr 
06-Apr 

07-Apr 
08-Apr 
09-Apr 
10-Apr 
11-Apr 
12-Apr 
13-Apr 

14-Apr 
15-Apr 
16-Apr 
17-Apr 
18-Apr 
19-Apr 
20-Apr 

21-Apr 
22-Apr 
23-Apr 
24-Apr 
25-Apr 
26-Apr 
27-Apr 



Week Commencing: Monday 18th February 

Week Commencing: Monday 25th February 



Week Commencing: Monday 3rd March 

Week Commencing: Monday 10th March 



Week Commencing: Monday 17th March 

Week Commencing: Monday 24th March 



Week Commencing: Monday 31st March 

Week Commencing: Monday 7th April 



Week Commencing: Monday 14th April 

Week Commencing: Monday 21st April 


